PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2928856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY SCHUBERT	07/02/2014
MICHAEL OSTERMAN	07/02/2014
ROB HOPPER	07/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROXELL USA, INC,	
Street Address:	611 N. HIGBEE STREET	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14293584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5562

Email: jomalley@clarkhill.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. O'MALLEY

Address Line 1: 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35002/161928/370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. O'MALLEY
SIGNATURE:	/James A. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_161928#page1.tif source=Assignment_161928#page2.tif

PATENT 502882259 REEL: 033259 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT (PAGE 1 OF 2)

WHEREAS, we, Henry Schubert of 1500 Oakridge Drive, Neosho, Missouri 64850, Michael Osterman of 6107 Bainbridge Drive, Rogers, Arkansas 72758, and Rob Hopper of 206 Olympia Road, Goodman, Missouri 64843, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AGRICULTURAL BROODER for which a United States Patent Application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2014 and has been assigned Serial No. 14/293.584.

WHEREAS, Roxell USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana having its principal place of business at 611 N. Highee Street, Milford, Indiana 46542 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Henry Schubert, Michael Osterman, and Rob Hopper have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that we may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, our heirs and our legal representatives, that we will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my	hands and seal, this 2 day of Tuly . 2014.
			June 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3.5	¥ Frankin i		HENRYSCHUBERT
STATE OF	(1880k/k)		
COUNTY OF	McDorald		
as the individual w	vho executed the for	2014, before negoing assignment, wh	ne personally came the above named Henry Schubert to me personally known to acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein s	et iorai.		£%
(Notarial Seal)	NOTANY SEAL	SUSAN M. WILLMANN My Commission Expires September 22, 2016 McConald County Commission #12641495	Notary Public

35002/161928 (Case 370)

ASSIGNMENT (PAGE 2 OF 2)

in witn	ESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my h	nands and seal, this 2 day of 2014.
			a alice of the contraction of th
			MICHAEL OSTERMAN
STATE OF WAS	SOU/U		
COUNTY OF	. 3 5		
This known as the indivi- the purposes therein	dual who executed t	2014, before m he coregoing assignmen	ne personally came the above named Michael Osterman to me personally nt, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
	338V P/24	SUSAN M. WILLMANN	Susan M Willman
	SOUTARY	My Commission Expires	Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	SEAL SEAL	Saptember 22, 2016 McDonaid County Commission #12841495	INOTARY 1. CONC.
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my h	nands and seal, this day of
			- 1970 6 Agency
11.0	Barret .		ROB HOPPER
STATE OF MS			
COUNTY OF $\underline{\mathbb{M}}$	eponeld;		
This	A day of JV	4 , 2014, before m	e personally came the above named Rob Hopper to me personally known as
the individual who	executed the foreg	ning assignment, who a	acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein se	t forth.		
(Notarial Seal)	NOTARY SEAL	SUSAN M. WILLMANN My Commission Expires September 22, 2016 McDonald County Commission #12841495	Notary Public
	ast little	Commission a read to an	

200839249.1 35002/161928

PATENT REEL: 033259 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 07/08/2014